

POS	Description	Part Number	QTY	Minor	Major
1	Screw Cylindric Head M6x20	///	4		
2	Screw Cylindric Head M6x25	///	12		
3	Screw Cylindric Head M6x20	///	4		
4	Screw Cylindric Head M5x10	///	12		
5	Screw M6x10	///	2		
6	Nut M6	///	2		
7	Nut M8 Flanged	///	4		
8	Washer	///	2		
9	Aluminum Washer	///	2		
10	Washer 1"	///	1		
11	Stud Bolt M8x25	0402002	4		
12	Eyebolt	0403005	1		
13	Cylindric Pin Ø6x20	0601004	2		
14	Cylindric Pin Ø4x24	0601011	1		
15	Key 8x7x18	0701012	1		
16	Shaft Seal GP 30-47-7 FKM	0901025	1		X
17	Shaft Seal GP 25-42-7 FKM	0901026	1		X
18	O-Ring 3043 FKM	1001019/V	1		X
19	O-Ring 3237 FKM	1001022/V	1		X
20	O-Ring 3168 FKM	1001033	1		X
21	O-Ring 2200 VITON	1001053/V	1		X
22	O-Ring 132 VITON	1001075	1	X	X
23	O-Ring 109 VITON	1001076	1		X
24	O-Ring 3450 FKM	1001093/V	1		X
25	Oil Sight Glass 1"	1105004	1		X
26	Plug 1"	1107006	1		
27	Knob 1/5" + O-Ring FKM	1110010	2		
28	Steel Sphere	1402003	1		X
29	Shock Mount	1503005	3		
30	Shock M6	1503012	1		
31	Fan	1602025	1		
32	Inlet Valve Plate	1703028	1		
33	Purifying Filter	1801073	1	X	X
34	Filter 1/8"	1802008	1		X
35	Rubber Coupling	1901012	1		X
36	Fitting L Type 1/8"	2106006	1		
37	Fitting 1/8"	2106014	1		
38	Fitting 1/8"	2106058	1		
39	Gas Ballast Valve	2107022	1		
40	Electric Motor	2309017 (*)	1		
41	Pump Body	(***)	1		
42	Rotor	3104016	1		
43	Pump Front Cover	3201050	1		
44	Vane	3302041	3		X
45	Fan Cover	4704005	1		

POS	Description	Part Number	QTY	Minor	Major
46	Coupling	3801030	1		
47	Coupling	3801031	1		
48	Spacer	4201023	1		
49	Motor Flange	4302030	1		
50	Inlet Filter	4503026	1		X
51	Valve Rest	4505033	1		
52	Filter Cover	4507020	1		
53	Inlet Port	4508043	1		
54	Obturator	(***)	1		
55	Obturator	(***)	1		
56	Spring	4701028	1		X
57	Spring	4701034	1		X
58	Spring	4701038	1		X
59	Felt Rest	4801054	1		
60	Felt	4808005	1		
61	Bearing Ø25xØ30x32	4810005	1		
62	Bearing Ø20xØ25x38.5	4810011	1		
63	Gasket	4901062	1		X
64	Gasket	4901078	1		X
65	Gas Ballast Pipe	5003054	1		X
66	Oil Tank Cover	5202061	1		
67	Oil Tank	5202088	1		
68	Oil Recovery Valve	9007034 (**)	1		

(*) DEPENDING ON THE OPERATING VOLTAGE OF THE ELECTRICAL MOTOR THE PART NUMBER MAY CHANGE.

(**) FOR PFPE VERSIONS USE OIL RECOVERY VALVE PART NUMBER 9007035.

(***) REFER TO THE TABLE FOR THE PART NUMBER AND QUANTITY OF THESE COMPONENTS.

SERIAL NUMBERS FROM 1409326			
POS.	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY
41	Pump Body	3001157	1
54	Obturator	4604057	1
55	Obturator	4604058	1

SERIAL NUMBERS UP TO 1409325			
POS.	DESCRIPTION	PART NUMBER	QTY
41	Pump Body	3001128	1
54	Obturator	-	1
55	Obturator	4505029	1

RC 50M - 9603025

SPARE PARTS LIST

